



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 26437 OF 2023

Nisar Ahmed Shaikh ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Hon Apex Grievance Redressal ... Respondent
Committee

Mr. Jogendra Thakur for petitioner.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 27th SEPTEMBER 2023.

PC:

1. Issue notice for final disposal at the admission stage to the respondents, returnable on 18th October 2023.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J)