

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2533 OF 2024**

Nisar Ahmed Shaikh

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Hon. Apex Grievance Redressal Committee & Ors. ... Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Mr. Milind More for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Yogesh Patil i/b. Mr. V.D. Patil for Respondent-SRA.

Ms. Shilpa Pawar for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 14th January 2025.****P.C. :**

1) It appears that, the Advocate on record for Respondent No.5 has not given due notice to the Advocate on record for the Petitioner of circulation of present Petition for today's date. It may be the reason that, the Advocate for the Petitioner is not present today.

2) In order to grant an opportunity to the Petitioner, stand over to 4th February 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**