

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2533 OF 2024**

Nisar Ahmed Shaikh

... Petitioner.

V/s.The Hon. Apex Grievance
Redressal Committee & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Manish Shukla i/by Ms. Shilpa Pawar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Milind More for Respondent No.1-AGRC.
Mr. Abhijit Patil for the Respondent-SRA.
Mr. Vinayak Pandit i/by Adv. Shilpa Pawar for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 28th March 2025.**

PC.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Mr. Manish Shukla submitted that, the Advocate on record for Petitioner is suffering from infection in her eyes, therefore is unable to attend this Court for a period of 4 weeks.
- 2) At the request of learned Advocate Mr. Manish Shukla, stand over to 20th June, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**